TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Ioint TransPort Commlssioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

1
Solo with Ptllion
As r codificationsoM tn ah nd ra of m na U fa ctu re
No. of linders
of Bod
Chassis number
5
6
7
a Asa icable
Petrol
22.9 Kw @ 9000 rpm
ngine number o;E
un m b re n ht c a esc of b
o rae dte e h C e
Cubic ca aC:t
Fuel used
H. P./BHP
motor
attery
286.01 cc
Makers classifi cation CHonda 00B3 R BS VI
1352 mm
2 in all
16. Asa licable
17. 146 K s.
G.V.W. (G
or RLW
ross vehicle weight)
(Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufactu rer
326 Kgs.
a 110 OR17M C 54H
b
20. htRe rediste Ax e we
Front Axle
Rear Axle
a 106 K s
b 227 K s
21.
a
Front Axle faw
Overall len th
Rear Axle
20L7 mm
b Rear over han
c 802 mm
d 1047 mm
e 157 mmM in. round c earance
9.
R17 66H
raw
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certiflcate number CASN Oa33.
Dat€d: 06-(!9.2(,23 (OBD Stage II-A) issued by the tesung agency ICAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as cerflfled by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
th€ department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commlssioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OOS.
I lBy Orde? I /
lr\9 ry
nt Secretary-III,